
 

THURSTON PARISH COUNCIL 
Parish Council Office  
New Green Centre  
Thurston IP31 3TG 
Tel: 01359 232854 
e-mail: info@thurstonparishcouncil.gov.uk  
website: http://thurtston.suffolk.cloud  

MEETINGS FOR THURSTON PARISH COUNCIL AND ITS COMMITTEES FOR 
2024 – 2025  

SEE AGENDAS FOR VENUE 

  APRIL   

Full Council Wednesday 03rd April 2024 19.00 
Planning Committee Wednesday 17th April 2024 19.30 
Annual Parish Meeting Thursday 18th April 2024 19.30 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 24th April 2024 19.30 
  MAY   

Full Council (ACM) Wednesday 1st May 2024 19.00 
Planning Committee Wednesday 15th May 2024 18.30 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 15th May 2024 19.30 
  JUNE   

Full Council Wednesday 5th June 2024 19.00 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 19th June 2024 18.30 
Planning Committee Wednesday 19th June 2024 19.30 
  JULY   

Full Council Wednesday 3rd July 2024 19.00 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 17th July 2024 18.30 
Emergency Planning Wednesday 17th July 2024 19.30 
Planning Committee Wednesday 24th July 2024 19.00 
  AUGUST   

Full Council  Wednesday 7th August 2024 19.00 
Planning Committee Wednesday 21st August 2024 19.00 
 
 

 SEPTEMBER   

Full Council  Wednesday 4th September 2024 19.00 
Policy and Resources Committee Wednesday 18th September 2024 18.00 
Planning Committee Wednesday 18th September 2024 19.30 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 25th September 2024 18.30 
  OCTOBER   

Full Council  Wednesday 2nd October 2024 19.00 
Planning Committee Wednesday 16th October 2024 19.00 
Emergency Planning Committee Wednesday  23rd October 2024 18.00 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 23rd October 2024 19.00 
  NOVEMBER  

Full Council Wednesday 6th   November 2024 19.00 
Policy and Resources Committee  Wednesday 13th November 2024 18.00 
Planning Committee Wednesday 13th November 2024 19.30 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 20th November 2024 18.30 
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  DECEMBER   

Full Council Wednesday 4th December 2024 19.00 
Planning Committee Wednesday 18th December 2024 19.00 
  JANUARY  2025 
Full Council Wednesday 8th January 2025 19.00 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 22nd January 2025 18.30 
Planning Committee Wednesday 22nd January 2025 19.30 
  FEBRUARY  2025 
Full Council  Wednesday 5th February 2025 19.00 
Policy & Resources Committee Wednesday 12th February 2025 18.00 
Planning Committee Wednesday 12th February 2025 19.30 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 28th February 2025 18.00 
Emergency Planning Committee Wednesday  28th February 2025 19.15 
  MARCH 2025 
Full Council  Wednesday 6th March 2025 19.00 
Planning Committee Wednesday 19th March 2025 18.30 
Leisure and Environment Committee Wednesday 19th March 2025 19.30 
Annual Parish Meeting Thursday 27th March 2025 19.30 

 

 


